Form ACO-1

) KANsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION % /G Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE z

OPERATOR: License #_ 94027 _ APINo. 15 - _129-30972-0000

Name: CEP Mid-Continent LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: 15 West Sixth Street, Suite 1100 _ -NE_NE_SW gec. 6 Twp. 33 s R 17 East[ ] West
Address 2: 2,245 Feetfrom [ North/ [J South Line of Section
City: _Tulsa state: OK _ zip: 74119+ 5415 3,705 Feetfrom [] East / [/] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Rodney Tate, D&C Engineer Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: ( 918 ) 877-2912, ext. 306 OnNe Onw [Ose  [dsw

CONTRACTOR: License #_9675 County:_Montgomery

Name: __McPherson Dirilling Lease Name:_KNISLEY well # _6-4

Wellsite Geologist: Jeff Stevenson Field Name: _ Coffeyville-Cherryvale

Purchaser: _CEP Mid-Continent LLC Producing Formation: __YVier, Riverton

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:ﬂg_______ Kelly Bushing:

_l_ New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:,l:oe’L Plug Back Total Depth: 1,033

__ _Oil _ ___SWD ___ SIOW Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 22 Feet
¥ Gas ENHR ____ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [ JNo

— CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set; Feet

Dry Other . . . 1033
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: :
-_surface 120

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Operator; __Note: Kansas Production EQR, LLC drilled this well in Drilling Fluid Management Plan Ar I ~NR 9-29-04
Well Name: 20086 but there is no file record of an ACO-1 submitted to KCC. (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp.Date: _________ Original Total Depth: Chloridecontent: ________ ppm Fluidvolume:_________ bbls

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv.to SWD Dewatering method used:

: | .

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Commingled Docket No.:

Dual Completion Docket No.: Operator Name:

Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: Lease Name: License No.:

3-6-06 3-8-06 7-11-06 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R (] East[_]west

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged welis. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules
are complete and correct to

d regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
f my knowledge.

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY
itte:  Rodney Tate, D&/C Engineer - 09-11-09
Titte: ! E Date: LL Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this l I day of Sﬁp’hﬁ’fﬂ bﬁ r If Denied, Yes [_] Date:
\ l Wireliné Log Received

20 Qt% .
. ’tp UAQ?AL? Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: / ﬂ'

KANSAS CORPra i i COmbse SION
Date Commission Expires:

UIC Distribution

SEP 147003

CONSERVATION DIVISION



’

Operator Name:

CEP Mid-Continent LLC

6

Sec. Twp.

33

s. R_17

] East []West

Lease Name:

County:

Side Two

KNISLEY

Montgomery

Well #: 6-4

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [(Oves [4No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No
Cores Taken OvYes [4No Oswego Limestone 481" +329'
Electric Log Run Yes  [JNo Mississippi Chat 980’ -170'
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
High Res. Comp. Density/Neutron, Dual Inductio‘n/
Gamma Ray/Neutron, Cement Bond, CCL, VDL
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 171" 8-5/8" 20# 22 Portland 6 Neat
Production 6-3/4" 4-1/2" 10.5# 1,033 Class "A" 120 10# gel, 5% salt,
2% gel, 1# Flosele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth iti
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate
—— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
—— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 Mississippi 500 gal. 15% HCI, flushed w/20 bbls. 985-995'
2% KCI water
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATIGN COMMISSION
QLD 1 4l9ana
o) i N JFAVIUN
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: CONSERVATION DIVISION
2-3/8" 1,009.2 O ves No WICHITA,KS -
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
Unknown (prod. below was on 1-1-07, first date available) D Flowing |Z] Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 0 79 142
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Ovented [¥]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [JopenHole  []Perf. ] DuallyComp. [ ] Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (] other (specity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



., D3;89-2006 16:84 SUNWEST 6292894234 : PRGEG

@
B3

‘

iEnergy@uest

Date: 81812008 Operator:  Kunsas Production EQR, LI.C . {Well Name:  Knivluy #6-1
Dupth: 1037 Dayu; a [KBtoGL: o
Pressnt anrnﬁons:l Wait on Completion Opn IPomntingj LB E lFoahgcl 24 Wrs:_ 0
Castug Set (O.D. / Vepth ); 41/ 104 €1033 _|Contrastor: L& SDrilling
Canauttant; Joff Stey
TIME DETAILS OF OPERATION . LXPENDITURES
Frow Tn Hiv ; ITEM DAILY CUM..
£:00 8:30 0.4 {MIRU S 10 run cag. : |Location 0
B30 1030 2__|Puinp 501ibis prod wir o Jall well. ' |Rig Mobilization 0
10:80) 12:80 2 [RIHw/11/e stm 4 1/2° 0.5 LS 8ed eag using 8 ceulenlizan Dny Work (Fllieg Unit) 500 BOD
on bian._Tunded KOC @ 1088 w/ 4 12" casing clany. . {¥'ootage 0 3316
12:30 18:00 0.6 IMIRU crust coo. : |Bits 1Y)
13:00 14:00 1__{Cement 4 14 usg w/ 120 9x C1"A” cvni 1728 flacele, 2% gel & U8 - |Water 0
gilsonie mixed & 18.8 poy (YId- 166 cflax; Wir - 6.9 guliex). Gim |Casing 6740 7040
§ bbla coud o surface, Bump plug w/ 1000 psi @ 13:45. Float held. 5 (Cementing Services 1800 4300
R1) & release crnt e, . |Rentals 0
: Bils 0
Fina! feport Until C“mlﬁﬂﬁ“ Opx Begin ' Opuen Hole Togging 1700
Caved Hole Logging 0
AWirelinu Sorvicvs 0
DST 0
{Stimwlation 0
: Trunsportalion [V}
% |Supervision 0
m CORPORATI : Wellheads [¢]
' MISKC: 280
QFP ] 4 2009 Flont. ¥quip 300 4050
i [4]
CONSERVATIONDIVISION 0
WICHITA, KS : 0
TOTAL HRS: (] TOTAL 11840 20060
UOTTOMHOLE I\h‘SE’_N_I‘l&Y Daily Wall Cast: 11840
NEW CUANGCE 0 NEW RHA O Cumulative Cast: 26655
QTY on 1D ITEM LENGTH
Dnily Mud Cost:
I Cumulative Mud Cast 0
HOCK T.OAD: TOTAL LENGTH:
Punp i Mg l linee; St OPM: 'ump #2 'Mfa: Jr-im-"': IS""
Farmation Type: 1 (as: C tion (ox: Trip Cae:
(EIRY - TADCG 1JETE [DEPTHIDEPTH] 1IRS. | BIT [INNERDUTER DULL ‘wﬁbﬂ'ﬁﬂwm
NO. : SEgl MFG § YN | TYPEY %uw iN OUT WT, ROW | ROW ) CHAR | TION | SEAL e PULLED
Honk Loed: Torgue: Deng - Up/Down: L.}, Pressure:
DP. Ann. Veleoity: D.C. Aun. Velogity: lMuwrlRil. RPM:
Mw VIS PVIYPL QLS ML CAKE % S] % PH/PPM % Un Cl METH HTHP
508 1008 [I2NDS |BAND SOLIDS : OIL f PPM | I't'M BLUL
MUD ADDITIVES; ) MUD LOSS
. (DAILY/TOTAL)
DIRECTIONAL DIATA
Depth ___ - = Survey Depth e Survey ‘

Dopth  __ Survey Depth Survey
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% 03-89-2086 16:08  SUNWEST 6202854234 | - PAGE3

£

L &S Well Service LLC InvOice
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, Ks. 67335-8515 . Deta Invoice ¥
! 3/372006 1134
Bill To Lease Name & Numbar
Energy Quést, Inc, Knigley #6-4 -
15425 North Freeway, Suite 230 86 T33R17
Houston, TX 77090 Montgomery Co,Ks
API+15-125+30972.00-00
j
Oue Date Projert
3/312006
Peacription » Qty , Rate Amount
03-06-06 Drilled 11" hole and get 21,5.5' of 8 8/8" Surface Casing 1.5 15.00 32250
Surtice pipe set using 6 sucks of Portiand Cement ) 10.00 60.00
Drilled 6 3/4” holo to 1037 1. D. 1,037 8.50 8,814.50
D7 Dozer dug pit, T 450.00 450,00
Left ghop at 12:00 and drove to Indep. by air port to ball out of well 1 1,200.00 1,200.00
following frac job, got hooked up and was told to disconneet and '
come over snd Kill this wall. Got back to the shop at 6:00 ;
Water truck and rign to kill well- 3 hrs. - 350.00 1.050.00
3 RECEIVED
KANSAS GORPORATION COMMISSION
qEP 14 2009
OtéERVATION DIVISION
¢ WICHITA, KS
Thank you for your good bugincss.
Subtotal $11.897.00
Tetal $11,897.00
Paymente/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $11,697.00
B3-09-2006 15:38 SUNWEST 6202894234 PRGE4



L. 8 Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road

Cherryvale, Kansas 67335
620-328-4433

0-6
6-10'
10-50'
50-60
60-202
202-225
225-244
244-254
254-259
259-270
270-295
295-322
322-399
399-423
423-428
428-430
430-431
431-481
481-496
496498
498-500
500-502
502-510
510-515
515-548
548-550
550-551
551-578
578-580
580-601
601-602
602-747
747-749
749-830
830-833
833-846
846-887
887-926
926-927
927-968
968-970
970-980
980-1037

DIRT

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SANDY SHALE
SAND

SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

COAL

SANDY SHALE
LIME OSWEGO
SHALE
BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

COAL

SANDY SHALE
COAL

SANDY SHALE
COAL

SANDY SHALE
COAL

SHALE

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SAND

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1037

34 MCF

26 MCF

28.3 MCF
244 MCF
115 MCF
106 MCF
200 MCF
381 MCF
226 MCF

Drill Log

Energy Quest

3-6-06 Drilled 11" hole and set
21.5° of 8 5/8" surface casing
with 6 sacks Portland cement.

3-7-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole

3-7-06 Finished drilling to
T.D. 1037

335" 30" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
435' 52" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
511" 1" ON 1" ORIFICE

561' 1" ON 1" ORIFICE

586" 1" ON 1" ORIFICE
611' 1.2" ON 1" ORIFICE
761' 90" ON 1" ORIFICE
861' 20" ON 1" ORIFICE
937' 17" ON 1" ORIFICE
980' 60" ON 1" ORIFICE
987' 30" ON 1 1/2" ORIFICE
1037' 25 PSI ON 1 1/2" ORIFICE

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION C

SEP 142009

Knisley #6-4

S6, T33,R17
Montgomery Co, KS
API#125-30972-0000

OMISSION

OONsERVAT\ON' DIVISION

WICHITA, KS
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